900669740 01/14/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM702148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900654658	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
naviHealth, Inc.		09/24/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Curaspan Health Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	275 Grove Street, Suite 1-110, Riverside Center	
City:	Newton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02466	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2463012	EDISCHARGE
Registration Number:	4989272	OUTREACHCENTRAL
Registration Number:	4897596	REVIEWCENTRAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036106100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Greta D. Feldman of Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1: 8350 Broad Street, 17th Floor Address Line 2: Attn: Box Intellectual Property Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086335.000691
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Greta D. Feldman of Hogan Lovells US LLP	
SIGNATURE: /Greta D. Feldman/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2022
	•

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007524 FRAME: 0771

source=Project Link - Confirmatory Trademark Assignment #2 EXECUTED rev#page1.tif source=Project Link - Confirmatory Trademark Assignment #2 EXECUTED rev#page2.tif source=Project Link - Confirmatory Trademark Assignment #2 EXECUTED rev#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007524 FRAME: 0772

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement ("<u>Assignment</u>"), effective as of September 24, 2021 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made from naviHealth, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), to Curaspan Health Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, Assignor was the owner of the trademarks identified on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), together with all goodwill and common law rights associated therewith, and applications and registrations therefor, including the U.S. trademark registrations identified on Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, on September 24, 2021, Assignor and Assignee executed an Assignment and Assumption Agreement intending to assign ownership of the Marks and associated goodwill to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, in order to effect the ownership of rights as described above and to facilitate recordation and registration of Assignee's rights in the Marks, the parties have agreed to enter into this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Nunc pro tunc effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide rights, title, and interests in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith, including without limitation the U.S. registrations identified on Exhibit A and any and all other applications and registrations for the Marks, all common law rights in and to the Marks, and all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringement and misappropriation of the Marks (collectively, the "<u>Assigned Rights</u>").
- 2. <u>Disclaimer</u>. The Assigned Rights are assigned and transferred on an "AS IS" basis, and Assignor hereby disclaims all representations and warranties with respect to the Assigned Rights, whether express, implied or statutory, including any representation or warranty of title, non-infringement, merchantability, enforceability, subsistence, validity, or fitness for a particular purpose.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to register and record ownership in trademark registrations, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of any and all of the Assigned Rights.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment will be binding upon and enforceable against Assignor and its successors and assigns and will inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by Assignee and its successors and assigns.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. An executed signature page of this Assignment delivered by facsimile or PDF transmission will be as effective as an original executed signature page.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007524 FRAME: 0773 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

NAVIHEALTH, INC. a Delaware corporation

Name: Denise Ceule

Title: Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

CURASPAN HEALTH GROUP, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Name: Denise Ceule

Title: Secretary

Exhibit A

Marks

Country	Mark	Registration No.
United States	EDISCHARGE	2463012
United States	OUTREACHCENTRAL	4989272
United States	REVIEWCENTRAL	4897596

Exhibit A to Confirmatory Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 11/05/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007524 FRAME: 0775